
 180412 TDC MVAT - OverAll Results

TDC Avoca River Trial - 8 Apr 18 - RESULTS

OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 TC 1 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 TC 2 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 TC 3 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 Total

1 1 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 2 130.0 81.0 93.0 66.0 65.0 435.0 126.0 80.0 93.0 64.0 65.0 863.0 124.0 78.0 90.0 62.0 63.0 1280.0 122.0 76.0 87.0 62.0 63.0 1690.0

2 7 Eoin Murray Starlet 2 129.0 80.0 95.0 62.0 63.0 429.0 130.0p 81.0 90.0 62.0 71.0p 863.0 125.0 78.0 94.0p 62.0 63.0 1285.0 119.0 77.0 91.0p 60.0 64.0 1696.0

3 5 Niall Murray Starlet 2 126.0 80.0 123.0F 65.0 71.0p 465.0 123.0 79.0 101.0 62.0 63.0 893.0 121.0 76.0 88.0 62.0 68.0 1308.0 116.0 77.0 85.0 60.0 63.0 1709.0

4 20 Richard Meeke MX5 3 129.0 80.0 94.0 66.0 65.0 434.0 129.0 81.0 100.0p 63.0 63.0 870.0 125.0 79.0 92.0 63.0 62.0 1291.0 122.0 84.0p 90.0 64.0 62.0 1713.0

5 3 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 133.0 84.0 94.0 71.0p 72.0p 454.0 134.0p 80.0 91.0 63.0 65.0 887.0 126.0 79.0 89.0 61.0 62.0 1304.0 129.0p 77.0 86.0 62.0 62.0 1720.0

6 16 Eddie Peterson  MR2 3 131.0 84.0 102.0p 64.0 68.0 449.0 131.0 83.0 97.0 63.0 68.0 891.0 128.0 82.0 94.0 63.0 66.0 1324.0 125.0 77.0 92.0 63.0 64.0 1745.0

7 19 Piers MacFheorais MX5 3 135.0 84.0 99.0 72.0 68.0 458.0 135.0 83.0 95.0 66.0 68.0 905.0 128.0 79.0 90.0 64.0 64.0 1330.0 129.0 81.0 91.0 72.0p 63.0 1766.0

8 28 Mark Doran MX5 3 134.0 84.0 98.0 67.0 74.0p 457.0 131.0 82.0 97.0 64.0 68.0 899.0 128.0 79.0 99.0 64.0 70.0p 1339.0 126.0 79.0 91.0 68.0 64.0 1767.0

9 10 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 138.0 85.0 100.0 69.0 69.0 461.0 138.0 84.0 100.0 70.0 69.0 922.0 140.0 81.0 93.0 67.0 65.0 1368.0 127.0 80.0 91.0 65.0 64.0 1795.0

10 4 John Nolan Starlet 2 134.0 85.0 96.0 72.0 69.0 456.0 135.0 89.0p 93.0 80.0p 70.0 923.0 129.0 84.0 94.0 66.0 67.0 1363.0 137.0p 78.0 88.0 65.0 66.0 1797.0

11 22 Brian Kingston Ignis 2 156.0F 85.0 99.0 66.0 74.0p 480.0 144.0p 82.0 103.0p 66.0 66.0 941.0 130.0 82.0 98.0 64.0 66.0 1381.0 125.0 77.0 91.0 64.0 65.0 1803.0

12 43 Mick Kehoe 206 2 131.0 88.0 100.0 66.0 70.0 455.0 136.0 84.0 98.0 68.0 71.0 912.0 130.0 83.0 95.0 72.0p 73.0p 1365.0 130.0 81.0 93.0 65.0 77.0 1811.0

13 12 Michael Cullen Starlet 1E 139.0 89.0 101.0 71.0 72.0 472.0 135.0 88.0 97.0 69.0 70.0 931.0 130.0 86.0 96.0 66.0 69.0 1378.0 129.0 88.0p 94.0 65.0 68.0 1822.0

14 9 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 146.0p 88.0 104.0p 74.0 70.0 482.0 134.0 85.0 95.0 75.0 70.0 941.0 132.0 84.0 93.0 76.0 68.0 1394.0 126.0 81.0 89.0 66.0 68.0 1824.0

15 8 John McAssey Starlet 1E 133.0 92.0 97.0 69.0 69.0 460.0 133.0 89.0p 96.0 67.0 68.0 913.0 131.0 84.0 95.0 67.0 69.0 1359.0 131.0 106.0F 94.0 72.0 68.0 1830.0

16 11 David Meeke Starlet 1E 144.0 109.0p 101.0 69.0 72.0 495.0 137.0 89.0 96.0 68.0 69.0 954.0 131.0 84.0 97.0 66.0 68.0 1400.0 130.0 82.0 95.0 68.0 68.0 1843.0

17 39 Owen Murray Starlet 1E 131.0 89.0 103.0p 67.0 67.0 457.0 133.0 91.0p 99.0p 66.0 93.0F 939.0 148.0p 83.0 99.0 66.0 67.0 1402.0 136.0p 84.0 91.0 65.0 71.0p 1849.0

18 50 Simon Evans Starlet 1N 139.0 91.0 104.0 76.0 72.0 482.0 141.0 89.0 99.0 76.0 75.0 962.0 138.0 87.0 97.0 68.0 72.0 1424.0 132.0 82.0 94.0 68.0 70.0 1870.0

19 40 Colin Sheridan Starlet 1E 142.0 87.0 103.0 73.0 72.0 477.0 137.0 88.0 102.0 76.0 72.0 952.0 138.0 90.0 100.0 68.0 70.0 1418.0 133.0 87.0 97.0 71.0 70.0 1876.0

20 27 Conor Clarke Starlet 1N 142.0 92.0 106.0 79.0 73.0 492.0 142.0 92.0p 111.0p 70.0 70.0 977.0 135.0 87.0 98.0 67.0 69.0 1433.0 130.0 82.0 100.0 67.0 70.0 1882.0

21 17 Liam Denning Starlet 1N 141.0 89.0 108.0p 80.0p 70.0 488.0 149.0p 91.0p 100.0 70.0 69.0 967.0 140.0p 90.0p 95.0 66.0 77.0p 1435.0 134.0 88.0p 92.0 65.0 69.0 1883.0
22 30 Stephen Briggs MX5 3 150.0 92.0 104.0 71.0 72.0 489.0 139.0 87.0 114.0 73.0 77.0 979.0 134.0 84.0 104.0 70.0 74.0 1445.0 130.0 85.0 96.0 68.0 68.0 1892.0
23 47 Declan Furlong Starlet 1N 137.0 99.0 107.0 70.0 73.0 486.0 148.0 96.0p 107.0 69.0 74.0 980.0 137.0 89.0 103.0 68.0 72.0 1449.0 138.0 85.0 98.0 70.0 71.0 1911.0
24 33 Mark Walsh Escort 4 140.0 89.0 103.0 76.0p 74.0 482.0 142.0 94.0p 120.0M 70.0 70.0 978.0 135.0 90.0 108.0 68.0 70.0 1449.0 128.0 106.0F 97.0 70.0 70.0 1920.0
25 41 David Campion Starlet 1N 147.0 92.0 108.0 72.0 78.0 497.0 145.0 89.0 113.0p 77.0p 78.0 999.0 142.0 88.0 101.0 70.0 77.0 1477.0 135.0 86.0 99.0 69.0 73.0 1939.0
26 51 Eric Byrne Starlet 1N 141.0 110.0F 113.0 70.0 74.0 508.0 141.0 91.0 99.0 74.0 76.0 989.0 151.0F 90.0 99.0 73.0 72.0p 1474.0 139.0p 87.0 99.0 68.0 74.0 1941.0
27 44 Jack Quinn 106 1E 142.0 94.0p 102.0 85.0 76.0 499.0 139.0 93.0 103.0 66.0 80.0p 980.0 140.0 95.0p 102.0 72.0 76.0 1465.0 136.0 91.0 99.0 72.0 80.0p 1943.0
28 25 Andrew Boland MX5 3 150.0 86.0 106.0 77.0 70.0 489.0 152.0p 87.0 103.0 71.0 74.0p 976.0 148.0 93.0p 100.0 73.0 68.0 1458.0 137.0 84.0 115.0F 77.0p 72.0 1943.0
29 29 Joe Doran MX5 3 140.0 110.0F 103.0 74.0 80.0p 507.0 138.0 109.0F 99.0 71.0 70.0 994.0 131.0 87.0 101.0p 71.0 69.0 1453.0 146.0M 106.0F 99.0 67.0 75.0 1946.0
30 45 Ross Cullen Starlet 1N 156.0M 99.0p 108.0 79.0 80.0 522.0 152.0 90.0 115.0p 71.0 73.0 1023.0 135.0 87.0 99.0 71.0 70.0 1485.0 136.0 86.0 99.0 70.0 78.0p 1954.0
31 23 James Mansfield MX5 3 144.0 94.0 110.0p 79.0p 76.0 503.0 144.0 88.0 110.0p 76.0p 76.0 997.0 142.0 87.0 113.0p 74.0 77.0 1490.0 140.0 88.0 98.0 70.0 71.0 1957.0

32 61 Anthony Freeney  Starlet 1E 154.0 100.0 105.0 76.0p 77.0 512.0 150.0p 90.0 101.0 73.0 73.0 999.0 142.0 93.0 98.0 79.0 78.0 1489.0 134.0 94.0p 96.0 71.0 74.0 1958.0

33 35 Jay Donegan Starlet 1E 145.0 110.0M 109.0p 73.0 93.0F 530.0 144.0p 91.0 101.0 72.0 93.0F 1031.0 139.0 89.0 101.0 74.0p 71.0 1505.0 135.0 88.0 97.0 78.0p 70.0 1973.0

34 26 Aoife Ryan Starlet 1N 145.0 95.0 107.0 74.0 79.0 500.0 148.0 93.0 107.0 80.0 78.0 1006.0 145.0 92.0 104.0 73.0 75.0 1495.0 145.0 89.0 105.0 73.0 75.0 1982.0

35 42 David McAulay Colt 2 142.0 108.0 105.0 76.0 86.0p 517.0 144.0 92.0 102.0 67.0 73.0 995.0 141.0 91.0p 100.0 71.0 92.0F 1490.0 139.0 106.0F 100.0 77.0p 77.0 1989.0

36 31 Zoe Briggs MX5 3 147.0 99.0p 109.0 76.0 79.0 510.0 144.0 92.0 118.0p 74.0 75.0 1013.0 140.0 88.0 116.0p 90.0 73.0 1520.0 138.0 90.0 106.0 72.0 72.0 1998.0

37 36 Karl Grehan  Starlet 1E 150.0 106.0 112.0 75.0 81.0 524.0 150.0 94.0 107.0 80.0 78.0 1033.0 146.0 91.0 106.0 75.0 73.0 1524.0 137.0 91.0 104.0 71.0 74.0 2001.0

38 54 Luke O'Neill Starlet 1N 153.0 98.0 108.0 87.0p 86.0 532.0 153.0M 109.0F 108.0 75.0 81.0 1058.0 147.0 89.0 105.0 77.0 73.0 1549.0 137.0 89.0 105.0p 74.0 73.0 2027.0

39 38 David Fitzpatrick  Starlet 1N 156.0 99.0 123.0p 75.0p 80.0 533.0 149.0 94.0 111.0 75.0 78.0 1040.0 143.0 95.0 102.0 76.0 80.0 1536.0 142.0 104.0 100.0 78.0 72.0 2032.0

40 53 Finbar O'Neill Starlet 1N 156.0M 102.0p 113.0 82.0 91.0p 544.0 152.0 104.0p 116.0p 72.0 75.0 1063.0 151.0M 94.0 109.0 72.0 74.0 1563.0 140.0 91.0 106.0 74.0 73.0 2047.0

41 46 Shane Patton Starlet 1N 153.0 106.0 121.0p 89.0p 80.0 549.0 153.0M 96.0 117.0p 82.0 78.0 1075.0 151.0M 92.0 105.0 78.0 73.0 1574.0 144.0 99.0p 105.0 75.0 75.0 2072.0

42 48 Simon Love Starlet 1N 156.0M 106.0p 115.0 78.0 88.0 543.0 151.0 100.0p 109.0 73.0 83.0p 1059.0 140.0 97.0p 109.0p 87.0p 76.0 1568.0 146.0M 94.0p 107.0p 74.0 83.0p 2072.0

43 49 Sean Conway Starlet 1N 156.0F 103.0 120.0 91.0p 88.0 558.0 153.0M 109.0M 116.0p 72.0 82.0p 1090.0 144.0 92.0 104.0 79.0p 74.0 1583.0 146.0M 93.0 114.0p 83.0 76.0 2095.0

44 57 Gerard Keane Starlet 1N 156.0F 101.0 123.0M 84.0 87.0 551.0 153.0F 99.0 115.0 82.0 81.0 1081.0 148.0 95.0 112.0 84.0 89.0p 1609.0 144.0 93.0 107.0 75.0 77.0 2105.0
45 58 Donal Smith Starlet 1N 156.0F 110.0 121.0p 87.0 87.0 561.0 153.0M 109.0M 117.0p 81.0p 93.0F 1114.0 151.0M 105.0p 118.0M 73.0 76.0 1637.0 146.0M 103.0p 115.0M 72.0 81.0p 2154.0
46 32 Susan Briggs Starlet 1N 156.0F 110.0M 123.0M 83.0 93.0F 565.0 153.0M 98.0 120.0M 81.0 82.0 1099.0 151.0M 106.0F 118.0M 79.0 82.0 1635.0 146.0M 106.0F 115.0M 79.0 81.0 2162.0
47 37 Sean Fitzpatrick  Starlet 1N 156.0M 110.0M 123.0M 85.0 91.0 565.0 153.0M 103.0 120.0M 84.0 89.0 1114.0 151.0M 106.0M 115.0 84.0 84.0 1654.0 146.0M 106.0M 115.0M 79.0 81.0 2181.0

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time OverAll + 30secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted



 180412 TDC MVAT - Class Results

TDC Avoca River Trial - 8 Apr 18 - RESULTS

CL OA No. Driver Name Car Class T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 TC 1 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 TC 2 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 TC 3 T16 T17 T18 T19 T20 Total

1 13 12 Michael Cullen Starlet 1E 139.0 89.0 101.0 71.0 72.0 472.0 135.0 88.0 97.0 69.0 70.0 931.0 130.0 86.0 96.0 66.0 69.0 1378.0 129.0 88.0p 94.0 65.0 68.0 1822.0

2 15 8 John McAssey Starlet 1E 133.0 92.0 97.0 69.0 69.0 460.0 133.0 89.0p 96.0 67.0 68.0 913.0 131.0 84.0 95.0 67.0 69.0 1359.0 131.0 106.0F 94.0 72.0 68.0 1830.0

3 16 11 David Meeke Starlet 1E 144.0 109.0p 101.0 69.0 72.0 495.0 137.0 89.0 96.0 68.0 69.0 954.0 131.0 84.0 97.0 66.0 68.0 1400.0 130.0 82.0 95.0 68.0 68.0 1843.0

4 17 39 Owen Murray Starlet 1E 131.0 89.0 103.0p 67.0 67.0 457.0 133.0 91.0p 99.0p 66.0 93.0F 939.0 148.0p 83.0 99.0 66.0 67.0 1402.0 136.0p 84.0 91.0 65.0 71.0p 1849.0

5 19 40 Colin Sheridan Starlet 1E 142.0 87.0 103.0 73.0 72.0 477.0 137.0 88.0 102.0 76.0 72.0 952.0 138.0 90.0 100.0 68.0 70.0 1418.0 133.0 87.0 97.0 71.0 70.0 1876.0

6 27 44 Jack Quinn 106 1E 142.0 94.0p 102.0 85.0 76.0 499.0 139.0 93.0 103.0 66.0 80.0p 980.0 140.0 95.0p 102.0 72.0 76.0 1465.0 136.0 91.0 99.0 72.0 80.0p 1943.0

7 32 61 Anthony Freeney  Starlet 1E 154.0 100.0 105.0 76.0p 77.0 512.0 150.0p 90.0 101.0 73.0 73.0 999.0 142.0 93.0 98.0 79.0 78.0 1489.0 134.0 94.0p 96.0 71.0 74.0 1958.0

8 33 35 Jay Donegan Starlet 1E 145.0 110.0M 109.0p 73.0 93.0F 530.0 144.0p 91.0 101.0 72.0 93.0F 1031.0 139.0 89.0 101.0 74.0p 71.0 1505.0 135.0 88.0 97.0 78.0p 70.0 1973.0

9 37 36 Karl Grehan  Starlet 1E 150.0 106.0 112.0 75.0 81.0 524.0 150.0 94.0 107.0 80.0 78.0 1033.0 146.0 91.0 106.0 75.0 73.0 1524.0 137.0 91.0 104.0 71.0 74.0 2001.0

1 18 50 Simon Evans Starlet 1N 139.0 91.0 104.0 76.0 72.0 482.0 141.0 89.0 99.0 76.0 75.0 962.0 138.0 87.0 97.0 68.0 72.0 1424.0 132.0 82.0 94.0 68.0 70.0 1870.0

2 20 27 Conor Clarke Starlet 1N 142.0 92.0 106.0 79.0 73.0 492.0 142.0 92.0p 111.0p 70.0 70.0 977.0 135.0 87.0 98.0 67.0 69.0 1433.0 130.0 82.0 100.0 67.0 70.0 1882.0

3 21 17 Liam Denning Starlet 1N 141.0 89.0 108.0p 80.0p 70.0 488.0 149.0p 91.0p 100.0 70.0 69.0 967.0 140.0p 90.0p 95.0 66.0 77.0p 1435.0 134.0 88.0p 92.0 65.0 69.0 1883.0

4 23 47 Declan Furlong Starlet 1N 137.0 99.0 107.0 70.0 73.0 486.0 148.0 96.0p 107.0 69.0 74.0 980.0 137.0 89.0 103.0 68.0 72.0 1449.0 138.0 85.0 98.0 70.0 71.0 1911.0

5 25 41 David Campion Starlet 1N 147.0 92.0 108.0 72.0 78.0 497.0 145.0 89.0 113.0p 77.0p 78.0 999.0 142.0 88.0 101.0 70.0 77.0 1477.0 135.0 86.0 99.0 69.0 73.0 1939.0

6 26 51 Eric Byrne Starlet 1N 141.0 110.0F 113.0 70.0 74.0 508.0 141.0 91.0 99.0 74.0 76.0 989.0 151.0F 90.0 99.0 73.0 72.0p 1474.0 139.0p 87.0 99.0 68.0 74.0 1941.0

7 30 45 Ross Cullen Starlet 1N 156.0M 99.0p 108.0 79.0 80.0 522.0 152.0 90.0 115.0p 71.0 73.0 1023.0 135.0 87.0 99.0 71.0 70.0 1485.0 136.0 86.0 99.0 70.0 78.0p 1954.0

8 34 26 Aoife Ryan Starlet 1N 145.0 95.0 107.0 74.0 79.0 500.0 148.0 93.0 107.0 80.0 78.0 1006.0 145.0 92.0 104.0 73.0 75.0 1495.0 145.0 89.0 105.0 73.0 75.0 1982.0

9 38 54 Luke O'Neill Starlet 1N 153.0 98.0 108.0 87.0p 86.0 532.0 153.0M 109.0F 108.0 75.0 81.0 1058.0 147.0 89.0 105.0 77.0 73.0 1549.0 137.0 89.0 105.0p 74.0 73.0 2027.0

10 39 38 David Fitzpatrick  Starlet 1N 156.0 99.0 123.0p 75.0p 80.0 533.0 149.0 94.0 111.0 75.0 78.0 1040.0 143.0 95.0 102.0 76.0 80.0 1536.0 142.0 104.0 100.0 78.0 72.0 2032.0

11 40 53 Finbar O'Neill Starlet 1N 156.0M 102.0p 113.0 82.0 91.0p 544.0 152.0 104.0p 116.0p 72.0 75.0 1063.0 151.0M 94.0 109.0 72.0 74.0 1563.0 140.0 91.0 106.0 74.0 73.0 2047.0

12 41 46 Shane Patton Starlet 1N 153.0 106.0 121.0p 89.0p 80.0 549.0 153.0M 96.0 117.0p 82.0 78.0 1075.0 151.0M 92.0 105.0 78.0 73.0 1574.0 144.0 99.0p 105.0 75.0 75.0 2072.0

13 42 48 Simon Love Starlet 1N 156.0M 106.0p 115.0 78.0 88.0 543.0 151.0 100.0p 109.0 73.0 83.0p 1059.0 140.0 97.0p 109.0p 87.0p 76.0 1568.0 146.0M 94.0p 107.0p 74.0 83.0p 2072.0

14 43 49 Sean Conway Starlet 1N 156.0F 103.0 120.0 91.0p 88.0 558.0 153.0M 109.0M 116.0p 72.0 82.0p 1090.0 144.0 92.0 104.0 79.0p 74.0 1583.0 146.0M 93.0 114.0p 83.0 76.0 2095.0

15 44 57 Gerard Keane Starlet 1N 156.0F 101.0 123.0M 84.0 87.0 551.0 153.0F 99.0 115.0 82.0 81.0 1081.0 148.0 95.0 112.0 84.0 89.0p 1609.0 144.0 93.0 107.0 75.0 77.0 2105.0

16 45 58 Donal Smith Starlet 1N 156.0F 110.0 121.0p 87.0 87.0 561.0 153.0M 109.0M 117.0p 81.0p 93.0F 1114.0 151.0M 105.0p 118.0M 73.0 76.0 1637.0 146.0M 103.0p 115.0M 72.0 81.0p 2154.0

17 46 32 Susan Briggs Starlet 1N 156.0F 110.0M 123.0M 83.0 93.0F 565.0 153.0M 98.0 120.0M 81.0 82.0 1099.0 151.0M 106.0F 118.0M 79.0 82.0 1635.0 146.0M 106.0F 115.0M 79.0 81.0 2162.0

18 47 37 Sean Fitzpatrick  Starlet 1N 156.0M 110.0M 123.0M 85.0 91.0 565.0 153.0M 103.0 120.0M 84.0 89.0 1114.0 151.0M 106.0M 115.0 84.0 84.0 1654.0 146.0M 106.0M 115.0M 79.0 81.0 2181.0

1 1 1 Eamonn Byrne Starlet 2 130.0 81.0 93.0 66.0 65.0 435.0 126.0 80.0 93.0 64.0 65.0 863.0 124.0 78.0 90.0 62.0 63.0 1280.0 122.0 76.0 87.0 62.0 63.0 1690.0

2 2 7 Eoin Murray Starlet 2 129.0 80.0 95.0 62.0 63.0 429.0 130.0p 81.0 90.0 62.0 71.0p 863.0 125.0 78.0 94.0p 62.0 63.0 1285.0 119.0 77.0 91.0p 60.0 64.0 1696.0

3 3 5 Niall Murray Starlet 2 126.0 80.0 123.0F 65.0 71.0p 465.0 123.0 79.0 101.0 62.0 63.0 893.0 121.0 76.0 88.0 62.0 68.0 1308.0 116.0 77.0 85.0 60.0 63.0 1709.0

4 5 3 Liam Cashman Starlet 2 133.0 84.0 94.0 71.0p 72.0p 454.0 134.0p 80.0 91.0 63.0 65.0 887.0 126.0 79.0 89.0 61.0 62.0 1304.0 129.0p 77.0 86.0 62.0 62.0 1720.0

5 9 10 Philip O'Reilly Starlet 2 138.0 85.0 100.0 69.0 69.0 461.0 138.0 84.0 100.0 70.0 69.0 922.0 140.0 81.0 93.0 67.0 65.0 1368.0 127.0 80.0 91.0 65.0 64.0 1795.0

6 10 4 John Nolan Starlet 2 134.0 85.0 96.0 72.0 69.0 456.0 135.0 89.0p 93.0 80.0p 70.0 923.0 129.0 84.0 94.0 66.0 67.0 1363.0 137.0p 78.0 88.0 65.0 66.0 1797.0

7 11 22 Brian Kingston Ignis 2 156.0F 85.0 99.0 66.0 74.0p 480.0 144.0p 82.0 103.0p 66.0 66.0 941.0 130.0 82.0 98.0 64.0 66.0 1381.0 125.0 77.0 91.0 64.0 65.0 1803.0

8 12 43 Mick Kehoe 206 2 131.0 88.0 100.0 66.0 70.0 455.0 136.0 84.0 98.0 68.0 71.0 912.0 130.0 83.0 95.0 72.0p 73.0p 1365.0 130.0 81.0 93.0 65.0 77.0 1811.0

9 14 9 Frank Lenehan Starlet 2 146.0p 88.0 104.0p 74.0 70.0 482.0 134.0 85.0 95.0 75.0 70.0 941.0 132.0 84.0 93.0 76.0 68.0 1394.0 126.0 81.0 89.0 66.0 68.0 1824.0

10 35 42 David McAulay Colt 2 142.0 108.0 105.0 76.0 86.0p 517.0 144.0 92.0 102.0 67.0 73.0 995.0 141.0 91.0p 100.0 71.0 92.0F 1490.0 139.0 106.0F 100.0 77.0p 77.0 1989.0

1 4 20 Richard Meeke MX5 3 129.0 80.0 94.0 66.0 65.0 434.0 129.0 81.0 100.0p 63.0 63.0 870.0 125.0 79.0 92.0 63.0 62.0 1291.0 122.0 84.0p 90.0 64.0 62.0 1713.0

2 6 16 Eddie Peterson  MR2 3 131.0 84.0 102.0p 64.0 68.0 449.0 131.0 83.0 97.0 63.0 68.0 891.0 128.0 82.0 94.0 63.0 66.0 1324.0 125.0 77.0 92.0 63.0 64.0 1745.0

3 7 19 Piers MacFheorais MX5 3 135.0 84.0 99.0 72.0 68.0 458.0 135.0 83.0 95.0 66.0 68.0 905.0 128.0 79.0 90.0 64.0 64.0 1330.0 129.0 81.0 91.0 72.0p 63.0 1766.0

4 8 28 Mark Doran MX5 3 134.0 84.0 98.0 67.0 74.0p 457.0 131.0 82.0 97.0 64.0 68.0 899.0 128.0 79.0 99.0 64.0 70.0p 1339.0 126.0 79.0 91.0 68.0 64.0 1767.0

5 22 30 Stephen Briggs MX5 3 150.0 92.0 104.0 71.0 72.0 489.0 139.0 87.0 114.0 73.0 77.0 979.0 134.0 84.0 104.0 70.0 74.0 1445.0 130.0 85.0 96.0 68.0 68.0 1892.0

6 28 25 Andrew Boland MX5 3 150.0 86.0 106.0 77.0 70.0 489.0 152.0p 87.0 103.0 71.0 74.0p 976.0 148.0 93.0p 100.0 73.0 68.0 1458.0 137.0 84.0 115.0F 77.0p 72.0 1943.0

7 29 29 Joe Doran MX5 3 140.0 110.0F 103.0 74.0 80.0p 507.0 138.0 109.0F 99.0 71.0 70.0 994.0 131.0 87.0 101.0p 71.0 69.0 1453.0 146.0M 106.0F 99.0 67.0 75.0 1946.0

8 31 23 James Mansfield MX5 3 144.0 94.0 110.0p 79.0p 76.0 503.0 144.0 88.0 110.0p 76.0p 76.0 997.0 142.0 87.0 113.0p 74.0 77.0 1490.0 140.0 88.0 98.0 70.0 71.0 1957.0

9 36 31 Zoe Briggs MX5 3 147.0 99.0p 109.0 76.0 79.0 510.0 144.0 92.0 118.0p 74.0 75.0 1013.0 140.0 88.0 116.0p 90.0 73.0 1520.0 138.0 90.0 106.0 72.0 72.0 1998.0

1 24 33 Mark Walsh Escort 4 140.0 89.0 103.0 76.0p 74.0 482.0 142.0 94.0p 120.0M 70.0 70.0 978.0 135.0 90.0 108.0 68.0 70.0 1449.0 128.0 106.0F 97.0 70.0 70.0 1920.0

 'F' = Fail - Fastest Time OverAll + 30secs, 'M' = Max - If Actual Time > Fail Time

 'p' = Penalty - 5secs per Line/Pylon

 'Bold Underlined' = Fastest Overall

 'NF' = Non Finisher, CNS = Card Not Submitted


